

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City



# NINTH CITY COUNCIL

## EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 93<sup>rd</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 28, 2024, (TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

#### PRESENT:

Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
Hon. Grace B. Arago
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member/Temporary Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do--do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Ex Officio Member -do-

#### ABSENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag City Vice Mayor (Acting City Mayor) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave)

### CITY RESOLUTION NO. 322-09-2024

### **RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITIZEN'S CHARTER – 2024 EDITION OF THE TUGUEGARAO CITY GOVERNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Citizen's Charter – 2024 Edition of the Tuguegarao City Government was indorsed to the Ninth City Council on May 24, 2024 and was included in the Agenda of the 93<sup>rd</sup> Regular Session held on May 28, 2024;

WHEREAS, the said Charter contains the list of external and internal services of the different frontline offices in the Tuguegarao City Government;

WHEREAS, the Ninth City Council during its 93<sup>rd</sup> Regular Session deemed it proper and necessary to approve the herein resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to approve the Citizen's Charter – 2024 Edition of the Tuguegarao City Government.

On motion of Hon. Martin-Chan and without objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 322-09-2024 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-x-x I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL TO, Ph.D. he Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ينغ SPST-005-00